

Skip to main content



Developer DocsArticlesReferenceMarketplaceProducts	PAN-OS
	Cortex Data Lake
	Cortex XSOAR
	Prisma


Partners	Why Cortex XSOAR?
	Become a Partner
	Adopt-a-Pack
	Pack Certification
	Office Hours
	Sign Up Now


Blog🌜
🌞



Search


	Developer Docs
	Articles
	Reference
	Marketplace
	Products	PAN-OS
	Cortex Data Lake
	Cortex XSOAR
	Prisma


	Partners	Why Cortex XSOAR?
	Become a Partner
	Adopt-a-Pack
	Pack Certification
	Office Hours
	Sign Up Now


	Blog
	




Sidebar...

Deprecated Content Items
For various reasons, Content items reach a deprecated status. In most cases, the reason a content item is deprecated is that a new version replaces the deprecated content item. For Cortex XSOAR supported content items, the deprecation process involves the content item entering a Maintenance Mode period and finally an End-Of-Life declaration. Cortex XSOAR tries to make this process as seamless as possible for our customers and partners while providing visibility into what can be expected during this process.
Maintenance Mode#
After a content item is declared deprecated, it enters a phase of maintenance mode. During this period, support and maintenance are provided for the content item. This includes bug fixes, maintenance releases, workarounds, and patches for critical bugs (whenever this is technically possible).
New features will not be added to a content item in Maintenance Mode. If there is a replacement or alternative version for the content item, customers are encouraged during this time period to migrate to the replacement content item. Maintenance Mode will usually be a period of 6 months but that period might be extended as needed. If the content item is deprecated as a result of a vendor's end-of-life of a product/service/API, the Maintenance Mode period might be shorter.
End-Of-Life#
After the Maintenance Mode period ends, the content item will be declared End-Of-Life. This is the last day that the content item will be supported by Palo Alto Networks.
Note: This article applies to Cortex XSOAR Supported Packs only. Palo Alto Networks is not liable for and does not warrant or support any content pack produced by a third-party Publisher. For more info about Content Packs Support Types see: https://docs.paloaltonetworks.com/cortex/cortex-xsoar/6.11/cortex-xsoar-admin/marketplace/content-packs-support-types.html.
Deprecated Integrations#
Accenture Deepsight Intelligence#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2022
	Note: Use ACTI Vulnerability Query instead.

Active Directory Query#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Active Directory Query v2 integration instead.

Alexa Rank Indicator#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Vendor has declared end of life for this product. No available replacement.

Alexa Rank Indicator v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Vendor has declared end of life for this product. No available replacement.

AlienVault OTX#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2020
	Note: We recommend using AlienVault OTX v2 instead.

Amazon Web Services#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the AWS - EC2 integration instead.

Anomali ThreatStream#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use Anomali ThreatStream v3 instead.

Anomali ThreatStream v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Anomali ThreatStream v3 integration instead.

ArcSight ESM#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the ArcSight ESM v2 integration instead.

ArcSight XML#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use the ArcSight ESM v2 integration instead.

Atlassian Jira#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Atlassian Jira v2 integration instead.

Atlassian Jira v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2024

AutoFocus Daily Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

AutoFocus Tags Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Unit 42 Intel Objects Feed instead.

Azure Active Directory Identity Protection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: Use Microsoft Graph Identity and Access instead.

Azure Compute#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Azure Compute v2 integration instead.

Azure Security Center#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Azure Security Center v2 integration instead.

BitcoinAbuse Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

Blockade.io#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

Box#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Box v2 integration instead.

Carbon Black Enterprise Protection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2020
	Note: Use the VMware Carbon Black App Control v2 integration instead.

Carbon Black Enterprise Response#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2020
	Note: Use the VMware Carbon Black EDR integration instead.

Censys#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use Censys v2 instead.

Check Point Firewall#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Check Point Firewall v2 integration instead.

Check Point Sandblast Appliance#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

Check Point Sandblast Cloud Services#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

Cisco AMP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cisco AMP v2 instead.

Cisco Email Security Appliance (IronPort)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cisco Email Security Appliance (IronPort) V2 instead.

Cisco Threat Grid#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cisco Secure Malware Analytics (Threat Grid) v2 instead.

Cisco Umbrella Cloud Security#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cisco Umbrella Cloud Security v2 instead.

CiscoEmailSecurity (Beta)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cisco Security Management Appliance instead.

CiscoWSA#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use CiscoWSAV2 instead.

Cofense Intelligence#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use Cofense Intelligence v2 instead.

CrowdStrike Falcon Intel#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the CrowdStrike Falcon Intel v2 integration instead.

CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox V2 instead.

CrowdStrike Falcon Streaming#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2021
	Note: Use the CrowdStrike Falcon Streaming v2 integration instead.

CVE Search#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2020
	Note: Use the CVE Search v2 integration instead.

CVE Search v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use CIRCL CVE Search instead.

CyberArkAIM#
	Note: Use the CyberArk AIM v2 integration instead.

Cylance Protect#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Cylance Protect v2 integration instead.

CylanceINFINITY#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2020
	Note: This service has been discontinued for external users by Cylance.

Cymon#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Service has been discontinued by the vendor.

Demisto REST API#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Core REST API instead.

Elasticsearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Elasticsearch v2 integration instead.

EWS#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the EWS v2 or the EWS O365 integrations instead.

EWS Extension Online Powershell v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use EWS Extension Online Powershell v3 instead.

EWS Mail Sender#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023

Exchange 2016 Compliance Search#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use EWS V2 instead.

Export Indicators Service#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Generic Export Indicators Service integration instead.

ExtraHop#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2020
	Note: We recommend using ExtraHop Reveal(x) instead.

FalconHost#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the CrowdStrike Falcon integration instead.

Feodo Tracker Hashes Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020
	Note: EOL by vendor. Feodo Tracker no longer supports this feed.

FireEye HX#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: Use FireEyeHX v2 instead.

GCP Whitelist Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Google IP Ranges Feed integration instead.

Google Safe Browsing#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: Use Google Safe Browsing v2 instead.

GuardiCore#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use GuardiCore v2 instead.

Have I Been Pwned?#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Have I Been Pwned? V2 integration instead.

Hybrid Analysis#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2023
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox v2 instead.

IBM QRadar#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2022
	Note: Use IBM QRadar v2 or IBM QRadar v3 instead.

IBM QRadar v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the IBM QRadar v3 integration instead.

IBM X-Force Exchange#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the IBM X-Force Exchange v2 integration instead.

Intezer#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Intezer v2 integration instead.

ipinfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: Use IPinfo v2 instead.

jamf#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use Jamf v2 instead.

Jask#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2022
	Note: Use Sumo Logic Cloud SIEM instead.

Joe Security#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Joe Security v2 instead.

Kafka#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Kafka v2 integration instead.

Kafka v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Kafka v3 integration instead.

Kenna#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Kenna v2 integration instead.

Lastline#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Lastline v2 integration instead.

Lockpath KeyLight#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Lockpath KeyLight v2 integration instead.

LogRhythm#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the LogRhythmRest v2 integration instead.

Mail Sender#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Mail Sender (New) integration instead.

Malware Domain List Active IPs Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2022
	Note: This feed is no longer supported. No available replacement.

malwr#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: The site at malwr.com is no longer available. No available replacement.

Mandiant Advantage Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use Mandiant Advantage Threat Intelligence instead.

McAfee ePO#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: Use McAfee ePO v2 instead.

McAfee ESM#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2021
	Note: Use the McAfee ESM v2 integration instead.

McAfee ESM v10 and v11#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2021
	Note: Use the McAfee ESM v2 integration instead.

McAfee NSM#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use McAfee NSM v2 integration instead.

McAfee Threat Intelligence Exchange#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2023
	Note: Use McAfee Threat Intelligence Exchange V2 integration instead.

McAfee Web Gateway#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use Skyhigh Secure Web Gateway (On Prem) instead.

Mimecast#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Mimecast v2 integration instead.

Mimecast Authentication#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Mimecast v2 integration instead.

MISP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the MISP v2 integration instead.

MISP v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2022
	Note: Use the MISP v3 integration instead.

MITRE IDs Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use MITRE ATT&CK Feed v2 instead.

Moloch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Arkime instead.

MySQL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Generic SQL integration instead.

Netcraft#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Netcraft_V2 (Display name: Netcraft) instead.

Netskope#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2022
	Note: Use Netskope (API v1) instead.

Nexpose#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Rapid7 Nexpose integration instead.

O365 - EWS - Extension#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use EWS Extension Online Powershell v3 instead.

O365 - Security And Compliance - Content Search#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2024

okta#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the Okta v2 integration instead.

OpenCTI Feed 3.X#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2023
	Note: Use OpenCTI Feed 4.X instead.

OpenPhish#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the OpenPhish v2 integration instead.

OpsGenie#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022

OPSWAT-Metadefender#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the OPSWAT-Metadefender v2 integration instead.

PagerDuty#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the PagerDuty v2 integration instead.

Palo Alto AutoFocus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Palo Alto Networks AutoFocus v2 integration instead.

Palo Alto Networks Cortex#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2020
	Note: We recommend using the Cortex Data Lake integration instead.

Palo Alto Networks IoT 3rd Party#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2024
	Note: Use the following link instead.

Palo Alto Networks Magnifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Product has been replaced by Cortex XDR.

Palo Alto Networks MineMeld#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 1, 2021

Palo Alto Networks PAN-OS EDL Management#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Palo Alto Networks PAN-OS EDL Service integration instead. For customers with over 1000 Firewalls, this integration remains fully supported.

Palo Alto Networks Threat Vault#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2022
	Note: Use Threat Vault v2 instead.

Palo Alto Networks Traps#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Palo Alto Networks WildFire#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Palo Alto Networks WildFire v2 integration instead.

Palo Alto Traps ESM#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Phishme Intelligence#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Cofense Intelligence integration instead.

PhishTank#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the PhishTank v2 integration instead.

PostgreSQL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2020
	Note: Use The Generic SQL integration instead.

Preempt#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Prisma Cloud (RedLock)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Prisma Cloud v2 integration instead.

Proofpoint Protection Server#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2021
	Note: The integration uses an unsupported scraping API. Use Proofpoint Protection Server v2 instead.

Proofpoint TAP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Proofpoint TAP v2 integration instead.

Qualys#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2022
	Note: Use Qualys v2 instead.

Recorded Future#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2022
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 from RecordedFuture pack instead.

Remedy On-Demand#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2024
	Note: Use BMC Helix ITSM instead.

Remote Access#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Remote Access v2 integration instead.

RSA Archer#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using RSA Archer v2 instead. To allow adoption and a smooth transition, maintanence mode has been extended to 12 months.

RSA NetWitness v11.1#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2022

SafeBreach#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2021
	Note: Use the SafeBreach v2 integration instead.

Salesforce Event Collector#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XSIAM/XDR Salesforce integration instead.

Secdo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Product has been replaced by Cortex XDR.

Server Message Block (SMB)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Server Message Block (SMB) v2 integration instead.

Service Desk Plus (On-Premise)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Service Desk Plus instead.

ServiceNow#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020
	Note: Use the ServiceNow v2 integration instead.

Shodan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2020
	Note: Use Shodan v2 instead.

Slack#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Slack v2 integration instead.

Slack v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use SlackV3 instead.

SNDBOX#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

SQL Server#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Generic SQL integration instead.

Symantec Advanced Threat Protection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Symantec Data Loss Prevention#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Symantec Data Loss Prevention V2 integration instead.

Symantec Endpoint Protection 14#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Please use Symantec Endpoint Protection V2 integration instead.

Syslog#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Syslog v2 integration instead.

Tanium#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use Tanium v2 instead.

TCPIPUtils#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Service has been terminated by the vendor. No available replacement.

Threat Crowd#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use Threat Crowd v2 instead.

Threat Crowd v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

ThreatConnect#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the ThreatConnect v2 integration instead.

ThreatConnect v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use the ThreatConnect v3 integration instead.

ThreatExchange#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the ThreatExchange v2 integration instead.

ThreatQ#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2024
	Note: Use ThreatQ v2 instead.

Trend Micro#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: Use Trend Micro Deep Security instead.

Twitter#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Twitter v2 instead.

Unit 42 Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use Unit42 ATOMs Feed instead.

Vectra#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use Vectra Detect instead.

Vectra v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use Vectra Detect instead.

VMware Carbon Black EDR#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use VMware Carbon Black EDR v2 instead.

VMware Carbon Black Endpoint Standard#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use Carbon Black Endpoint Standard instead.

Windows Defender Advanced Threat Protection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Microsoft Defender for Endpoint pack instead.

Zendesk -#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Zendesk v2 integration instead.

Deprecated Scripts#
ADExpirePassword#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetAllUsersEmail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2018

ADGetCommonGroups#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetComputer#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2019
	Note: Use the ad-get-computer command in the Active Directory Query v2 instead.

ADGetComputerGroups#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetEmailForAllUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetEmailForUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetGroupComputers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetGroupMembers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2019

ADGetGroupUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the ad-get-user command in the Active Directory v2 integration instead.

ADGetUserGroups#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADGetUsersByEmail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADIsUserMember#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADListComputers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADListUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADListUsersEx#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

AdSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADSetNewPassword#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

ADUserLogonInfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

AggregateIOCs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

AquatoneDiscover#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023

ArcherCreateSecurityIncident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

ArcherUpdateSecurityIncident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Autoruns#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

AwsCreateImage#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the AWS-EC2 integration instead.

AwsCreateVolumeSnapshot#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the AWS-EC2 integration instead.

AwsGetInstanceInfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2020

AwsRunInstance#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the AWS-EC2 integration instead.

AwsStartInstance#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the AWS-EC2 integration instead.

AwsStopInstance#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use the AWS-EC2 integration instead.

BinaryReputationPy#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2018

BinarySearchPy#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

BlockIP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

CBFindHash#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2019

CBLiveFetchFiles#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use CBLiveGetFile_V2 instead.

CBLiveGetFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: Use CBLiveGetFile_V2 instead.

CBLiveProcessList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

CBPApproveHash#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use the cbp-fileRule-createOrUpdate command instead.

CBPBanHash#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use the cbp-fileRule-createOrUpdate command instead.

CBSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2020
	Note: Use the cb-binary command and cb-get-processes command, instead.

CheckFiles#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CheckFilesWildfirePy#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2019

CheckIPs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CheckPointDownloadBackup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use ssh command instead.

CheckpointFWBackupStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use ssh command instead.

CheckpointFWCreateBackup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use ssh command instead.

CheckURLs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CheckWhitelist#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2019

ClassifierNotifyAdmin#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

CloseInvestigation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2019

CommonIntegration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CommonIntegrationPython#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

ConferIncidentDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

ConferSetSeverity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

CPBlockIP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2019

CPCreateBackup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPDeleteRule#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPSetRule#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPShowAccessRulebase#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPShowBackupStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPShowHosts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CPTaskStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

CrowdStrikeUrlParse#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon instead.

CSActors#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CSCountDevicesForIOC#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CSHuntByIOC#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CSIndicators#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

CuckooDetonateFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use the 'cuckoo-create-task-from-file' command instead.

CuckooDetonateURL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use 'cuckoo-create-task-from-url' instead.

CuckooGetReport#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use the 'cuckoo-get-task-report' command instead.

CuckooGetScreenshot#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use 'cuckoo-task-screenshot' command instead.

CuckooTaskStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use the 'cuckoo-view-task' command instead.

cveLatest#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

cveReputation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use CveReputationV2 (in CommonScripts) instead.

cveSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

CYFileRep#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Cylance integration instead.

D2Remove#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

DataDomainReputation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

DataHashReputation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

DataIPReputation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

DataURLReputation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

DBotMLFetchData#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: No available replacement.

DBotPredictOutOfTheBox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2022
	Note: Use DBotPredictOutOfTheBoxV2 instead.

DBotPredictPhishingEvaluation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

DBotPredictPhishingLabel#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

DBotPredictTextLabel#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

DBotPreparePhishingData#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

DBotSuggestClassifierMapping#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020
	Note: No available replacement.

DBotTrainTextClassifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

DefaultIncidentClassifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

DemistoDeleteIncident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2019

DemistoGetIncidentTasksByState#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use GetIncidentTasksByState instead.

DemistoLeaveAllInvestigations#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

DemistoLinkIncidents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

DemistoLogsBundle#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

DemistoSendInvite#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

DemistoUploadFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2021
	Note: Use DemistoUploadFile instead.

DemistoUploadFileToIncident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the DemistoUploadFileV2 script instead.

DemistoUploadFileV2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use UploadFile instead.

DocumentationAutomation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

Elasticsearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Elasticsearch v2 integration instead.

ElasticSearchDisplay#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2020
	Note: Use the Elasticsearch v2 integration instead.

EPOCheckLatestDAT#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPODetermineRepository#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPOFindSystem#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use the "McAfe ePO v2 integration command epo-find-system" instead.

EPORepoList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPORepositoryComplianceCheck#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPORetrieveCurrentDATVersion#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPOUpdateEndpoints#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EPOUpdateRepository#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

EsmExample#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

ExchangeAssignRole#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Please use the Exchange 2016 Compliance Search integration instead.

ExchangeDeleteIDsFromContext#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

ExchangeDeleteMail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Please use the Exchange 2016 Compliance Search integration instead.

ExchangeSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

ExchangeSearchMailbox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Please use the Exchange 2016 Compliance Search integration instead.

ExposeList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

ExposeModules#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2018

ExposeUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

ExtractDomain#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

ExtractDomainFromURL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

ExtractEmail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

ExtractHash#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

ExtractIP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

ExtractURL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

FileCreateAndUpload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2022
	Note: Use FileCreateAndUploadV2 instead.

FindSimilarIncidentsByText#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use DBotFindSimilarIncidents instead.

GetContextValue#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2018

GetDuplicatesMl#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2019

GetDuplicatesMlv2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "PhishingDedupPreprocessingRule" script instead.

GetIncidentTasksByState#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2024
	Note: Use the GetIncidentTasks script instead.

getMlFeatures#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

GoogleappsGetUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2018

GoogleappsGetUserRoles#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2018

GoogleappsGmailGetMail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2018

GoogleappsGmailSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2018

GoogleappsListUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2018

GoogleappsRevokeUserRole#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

GoogleAuthURL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

GrrGetFiles#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr_get_files instead.

GrrGetFlows#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr-get-flows instead.

GrrGetHunt#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr_get_hunt instead.

GrrGetHunts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr_get_hunts instead.

GrrSetFlows#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr-set-flows instead.

GrrSetHunts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use grr_set_hunts instead.

HTMLDocsAutomation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

ImpSfSetEndpointStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Call imp-sf-set-endpoint-status directly. No available replacement.

IncidentSet#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2019

IncidentToContext#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

IngestCSV#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

InviteUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2019

IPExtract#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

IPInfoQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

IsContextSet#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

IsIPInSubnet#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2018

JiraCreateIssue#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

JiraGetIssue#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

JiraIssueAddComment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

JiraIssueAddLink#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

JiraIssueQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

JiraIssueUploadFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

LCMAcknowledgeHost#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMDetectedEntities#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMDetectedIndicators#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMHosts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMIndicatorsForEntity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMPathFinderScanHost#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMResolveHost#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LCMSetHostComment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

LocateAttachment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

MarketplacePackInstaller#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2022
	Note: Use ContentPackInstaller instead.

MatchRegex#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: Use the MatchRegexV2 script instead.

MD5Extract#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

MimecastQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use mimecsat-query command instead.

misp_download_sample#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2019
	Note: No available replacement.

misp_upload_sample#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2019
	Note: No available replacement.

MitreIDLayoutDynamicSection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use FeedMitreAttackv2 instead.

MITREIndicatorsByOpenIncidents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use FeedMitreAttackv2 instead.

MitreNameLayoutDynamicSection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use FeedMitreAttackv2 instead.

NessusCreateScan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusGetReport#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusHostDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusLaunchScan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusListScans#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusScanDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusScanStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NessusShowEditorTemplates#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2018

NetwitnessQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

NetwitnessSAUpdateIncident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2018

NetwitnessSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

NexposeCreateIncidentsFromAssets#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: No available replacement.

O365SearchEmails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

OktaActivateUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaCreateUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaDeactivateUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaGetGroups#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaGetUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaSetPassword#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OktaUpdateUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

OSQueryLoggedInUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use OSQueryBasicQuery with query='select liu.*, p.name, p.cmdline, p.cwd, p.root from logged_in_users liu, processes p where liu.pid = p.pid;' instead.

OSQueryOpenSockets#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use OSQueryBasicQuery with query='select distinct pid, family, protocol, local_address, local_port, remote_address, remote_port, path from process_open_sockets where path <> '' or remote_address <> '';' instead.

OSQueryProcesses#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use OSQueryBasicQuery with query='select * from processes' instead.

OSQueryUsers#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use OSQueryBasicQuery with query='select * from users;' instead.

PanoramaBlockIP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019

PanoramaCommit#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019

PanoramaConfig#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019

PanoramaDynamicAddressGroup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019

PanoramaMove#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019
	Note: Use the "panorama-move-rule" command instead.

PanoramaPcaps#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2019
	Note: Use the "panorama-get-pcap" command instead.

ParseEmailFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2019

ParseEmailFiles#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use ParseEmailFilesV2 instead.

ParseEmailHeaders#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2019

PCAPMiner#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2021
	Note: Use PCAPMinerV2 instead.

PhishingDedupPreprocessingRule#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2021
	Note: Use the FindDuplicateEmailIncidents script instead.

ProofpointDecodeURL#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2020
	Note: Use UnEscapeURLs instead.

PWEventDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWEventPcapDownload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

PWEventPcapInfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWEvents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWFindEvents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

PWObservationDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWObservationPcapDownload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

PWObservationPcapInfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWObservations#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

PWSensors#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2018

QRadarClassifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

QRadarFullSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

QRadarGetCorrelationLogs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020
	Note: Use the QRadarCorrelationLog playbook instead.

QRadarGetOffenseCorrelations#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020
	Note: Use the QradarGetOffenseCorrlations_v2 Playbook instead.

QrFullSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

QrGetSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

QrGetSearchResults#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

QrOffenses#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

QrSearches#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

RapidBreachResponseParseBlog#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2022
	Note: Use "ParseHTMLIndicators" instead.

ReadPDFFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

RecordedFutureDomainRiskList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 instead.

RecordedFutureHashRiskList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 instead.

RecordedFutureIPRiskList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 instead.

RecordedFutureURLRiskList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 instead.

RecordedFutureVulnerabilityRiskList#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Recorded Future v2 instead.

RegCollectValues#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

RegPathReputationBasicLists#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

RegProbeBasic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

RSAArcherManualFetch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

RunSqlQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SandboxDetonateFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the available generic file detonation playbooks instead.

SaneDocReports#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2020

SbDownload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

SbQuery#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

SbQuota#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

SbUpload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Check Point Threat Emulation (SandBlast) instead.

SearchIncidents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2020
	Note: Use SearchIncidentsV2 instead.

SendEmail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2019
	Note: Please use the send-mail command instead Send an email with the specified parameters.

SEPScan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2019

SetIncidentCustomFields#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2019

SetSeverityByScore#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

SlackAskUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2020
	Note: Use the SlackAsk script instead.

SlackMirror#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SlackSend#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SNListTickets#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SnmpDetection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

SNOpenTicket#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SNUpdateTicket#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

SplunkEmailParser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021

SplunkPySearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

SplunkSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

SplunkSearchJsonPy#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2017

TaniumApprovePendingActions#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2018

TaniumAskQuestion#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2018

TaniumAskQuestionComplex#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

TaniumDeployAction#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2018

TaniumFilterComputersByIndexQueryFileDetails#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use tn-ask-question instead.

TaniumFindRunningProcesses#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2018

TaniumShowPendingActions#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2018

TrendmicroAlertStatus#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroAntiMalwareEventRetrieve#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendMicroClassifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendMicroGetHostID#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendMicroGetPolicyID#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroHostAntimalwareScan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroHostRetrieveAll#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroSecurityProfileAssignToHost#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroSecurityProfileRetrieveAll#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TrendmicroSystemEventRetrieve#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

TriagePhishing#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

UnPackFile#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the UnzipFile script instead.

URLExtract#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

UserEnrichAD#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2023
	Note: Use ADGetUser instead.

VectraClassifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

VectraDetections#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraGetDetetctionsById#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraGetHostById#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraHealth#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraHosts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraSensors#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraSettings#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VectraSummary#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2018

VectraTriage#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2020

VirustotalIsMalicious#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2018

VMRay#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2019

vmray_getResults#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2019
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2019

Volatility#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

WhileNotExistLoop#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2019

WhileNotMdLoop#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2018
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2019

WhoisLookup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

WhoisSummary#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017

WildfireReport#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017
	Note: Use the "wildfire-report" command instead.

WildfireUpload#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2017
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2017
	Note: Use the "wildfire-upload" command instead.

WordTokenizerNLP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2022
	Note: Use DBotPreProcessTextData instead.

XBInfo#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XBLockouts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XBNotable#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XBTimeline#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XBTriggeredRules#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XBUser#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Exabeam integration instead.

XDRSyncScript#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2020
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2021
	Note: No available replacement.

Deprecated Playbooks#
Access Investigation - QRadar#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

Account Enrichment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "Account Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Account Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Account Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Account Enrichment - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Account Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Add Indicator to Miner - Palo Alto MineMeld#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Archer initiate incident#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the archer-get-file command directly instead.

AWS IAM User Access Investigation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cloud IAM User Access Investigation instead.

AWS IAM User Access Investigation - Remediation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cloud IAM User Access Investigation instead.

Azure Configuration Analysis#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2022
	Note: Use 'Office 365 and Azure Configuration Analysis' instead.

Azure Hunting playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2022
	Note: Use 'Office 365 and Azure Hunting' instead.

Azure-DevOps-Pipeline-Run#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use azure-devops-pipeline-run command instead.

Block Account - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2024
	Note: Use 'Block Account - Generic v2' instead.

Block Domain - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2024
	Note: Use 'Block Domain - Generic v2' instead.

Block Email - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2024
	Note: Use 'Block Email - Generic v2' instead.

Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response V2.1 playbook instead.

Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response V2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response V2.1 playbook instead.

Block File - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Block File - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Block Indicators - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using the 'Block Indicators - Generic v2' playbook instead.

Block Indicators - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Block Indicators - Generic V3 playbook instead.

Block IOCs from CSV - External Dynamic List#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Generic Export Indicators Service instead.

Block IP - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Block IP - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Block IP - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Block IP - Generic v3 playbook instead.

Block URL - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Oct 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Apr 01, 2024
	Note: Use 'Block URL - Generic v2' instead.

Calculate Severity - Critical assets#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use Calculate Severity - Critical Assets v2 playbook instead.

Calculate Severity - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Calculate Severity - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Carbon Black Rapid IOC Hunting#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Search Endpoints By Hash - Carbon Black Response V2" playbook instead.

Check WebEx Feed#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Checkpoint Firewall Configuration Backup Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Cortex ASM - CMDB Enrichment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Cortex ASM - Decision#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

Cortex ASM - Extract IP Indicator#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Cortex ASM - SNMP Check#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: No available replacement.

Cortex ASM - Vulnerability Management Enrichment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Cortex XDR - AWS IAM user access investigation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - Cloud IAM User Access Investigation instead.

Cortex XDR - check file existence#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use xdr-file-exist-script-execute command instead.

Cortex XDR - delete file#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the xdr-file-delete-script-execute command instead.

Cortex XDR - Execute commands#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the xdr-script-commands-execute command instead.

Cortex XDR - Execute snippet code script#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the xdr-snippet-code-script-execute command instead.

Cortex XDR - First SSO Access#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - Identity Analytics instead.

Cortex XDR - First SSO Access - Set Verdict#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - Identity Analytics instead.

Cortex XDR - kill process#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the xdr-kill-process-script-execute command instead.

Cortex XDR - Port Scan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Cortex XDR - Port Scan - Adjusted playbook instead.

Cortex XDR - quarantine file#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - quarantine file v2 instead.

Cortex XDR - Retrieve File Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - Retrieve File Playbook v2 instead.

Cortex XDR Alerts Handling#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use Cortex XDR - Alerts Handling v2 instead.

Cortex XDR Incident Handling#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cortex XDR incident handling v3 instead.

Cortex XDR incident handling v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Cortex XDR incident handling v3 instead.

Cortex XDR Incident Sync#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

CrowdStrike Endpoint Enrichment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon instead.

CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox - Detonate file#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the cs-falcon-sandbox-submit-file command with polling=true instead.

CrowdStrike Rapid IOC Hunting#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "CrowdStrike Rapid IOC Hunting v2" playbook instead.

CrowdStrike Rapid IOC Hunting v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon instead.

CVE Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use "CVE Enrichment - Generic v2" playbook instead.

DBot Create Phishing Classifier#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "DBot Create Phishing Classifier V2" playbook instead.

DBot Create Phishing Classifier Job#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "DBot Create Phishing Classifier V2" playbook instead.

Dedup - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Dedup - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Dedup - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Dedup Generic v3 playbook instead.

Dedup - Generic v3#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Dedup - Generic v4 playbook instead.

DeDup incidents#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

DeDup incidents - ML#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Demisto Self-Defense - Account policy monitoring playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Detonate and Analyze File - JoeSecurity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: Use the joe-submit-sample command instead.

Detonate File - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate File - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox v2 instead.

Detonate File - HybridAnalysis#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2023
	Note: Use cs-falcon-sandbox-submit-sample with polling=true instead.

Detonate File - JoeSecurity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: Use the joe-submit-sample command instead.

Detonate File - SNDBOX#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Detonate File - ThreatGrid#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Detonate File - ThreatGrid v2 instead.

Detonate File From URL - JoeSecurity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2023
	Note: Use the joe-submit-sample command instead.

Detonate File From URL - WildFire#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate File From URL - WildFire v2 instead.

Detonate URL - CrowdStrike#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2022
	Note: Use the cs-falcon-sandbox-submit-url command with polling=true instead.

Detonate URL - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate URL - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox v2 instead.

Detonate URL - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate URL - Generic v1.5 playbook instead.

Detonate URL - Hybrid Analysis#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2023
	Note: Use cs-falcon-sandbox-submit-url with polling=true instead.

Detonate URL - JoeSecurity#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2024
	Note: Use the joe-submit-url command instead.

Detonate URL - ThreatGrid#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use Detonate URL - ThreatGrid v2 instead.

Detonate URL - WildFire v2.1#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate URL - WildFire v2.2 instead.

Detonate URL - WildFire-v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use Detonate URL - WildFire v2.2 instead.

Domain Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Domain Enrichment - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Email Address Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Email Address Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Email Address Enrichment - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Email Address Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Endpoint data collection#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Endpoint Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Endpoint Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Endpoint Enrichment - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Endpoint Enrichment - Generic v2.1" playbook instead.

Endpoint Malware Investigation - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use 'Malware Investigation & Response Incident handler' instead.

Endpoint Malware Investigation - Generic V2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use 'Malware Investigation & Response Incident handler' instead.

Enrich DXL with ATD verdict#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Enrich DXL with ATD verdict v2" playbook instead.

Enrich McAfee DXL using 3rd party sandbox#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Enrich McAfee DXL using 3rd party sandbox v2" playbook instead.

Enrichment Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using Entity Enrichment - Generic playbook instead.

Entity Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Entity Enrichment - Generic v3" playbook instead.

Extract Indicators - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using extractIndicators command instead.

Extract Indicators From File - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "Extract Indicators From File - Generic v2" playbook instead.

ExtraHop - Ticket Tracking#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "ExtraHop - Ticket Tracking v2" playbook instead.

Failed Login Playbook - Slack v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Failed Login Playbook With Slack#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Failed Login - Slack v2 playbook instead.

File Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "File Enrichment - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Get endpoint details - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use the Endpoint Enrichment - Generic v2.1 playbook instead.

Get File Sample By Hash - Cylance Protect#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Get File Sample By Hash - Cylance Protect v2" playbook instead.

Get File Sample By Hash - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Get File Sample By Hash - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Get File Sample By Hash - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Get File Sample By Hash - Generic v3 instead.

Get File Sample From Path - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Get File Sample From Path - Generic V3 instead.

Get File Sample From Path - Generic V2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Get File Sample From Path - Generic V3 instead.

Get Mails By Folder Pathes#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "Get Mails By Folder Paths" playbook instead.

Get Original Email - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Mar 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Sep 01, 2023
	Note: Use the "Get Original Email - Generic v2" playbook under the "Phishing" pack instead.

Get Original Email - Gmail#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Nov 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: May 01, 2023
	Note: Use GetOriginal_Email-_Gmail_v2 instead.

Hunt Extracted Hashes#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Hunt Extracted Hashes V2 playbook instead.

Hunt for bad IOCs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Hunting C&C Communication Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Hybrid-analysis quick-scan#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Sep 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Mar 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Incident Enrichment#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using Default playbook instead.

IP Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Isolate Endpoint - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use the "Isolate Endpoint - Generic V2" playbook instead.

Launch Scan - Tenable.sc#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2024
	Note: Use tenable-sc-launch-scan-report command instead.

Malware Investigation - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Endpoint Malware Investigation - Generic" playbook instead.

Malware Investigation - Generic - Setup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Malware Investigation - Manual#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use 'Malware Investigation & Response Incident handler' instead.

Malware Playbook - Manual#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Malware Investigation - Manual" playbook instead.

McAfee ePO Endpoint Compliance Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "McAfee ePO Endpoint Compliance Playbook v2" playbook instead.

McAfee ePO Endpoint Connectivity Diagnostics Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "McAfee ePO Endpoint Connectivity Diagnostics Playbook V2" playbook instead.

McAfee ePO Repository Compliance Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "McAfee ePO Repository Compliance Playbook v2" playbook instead.

Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Malware Investigation and Response pack instead.

Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation v3"\ \ playbook instead.

Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation v3#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Malware Investigation and Response pack instead.

Palo Alto Networks - Malware Remediation#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Malware Investigation and Response pack instead.

PAN-OS - Block Domain - External Dynamic List#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Generic Export Indicators Service instead.

PAN-OS - Block IP and URL - External Dynamic List#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "PAN-OS - Block IP and URL - External Dynamic List v2" playbook instead.

PAN-OS - Block IP and URL - External Dynamic List v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Generic Export Indicators Service instead.

PAN-OS Commit Configuration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use PAN-OS Commit Configuration v2 instead.

PAN-OS EDL Service Configuration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2022
	Note: No available replacement.

PAN-OS EDL Setup#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use PAN-OS EDL Setup v3 playbook instead.

PAN-OS EDL Setup v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "PAN-OS EDL Setup v3" playbook instead.

PAN-OS EDL Setup v3#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use Generic Export Indicators Service instead.

PanoramaCommitConfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: - Use PAN-OS Commit Configuration instead.

PanoramaQueryTrafficLogs#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "PAN-OS Query Logs For Indicators" playbook instead.

PANW - Hunting and threat detection by indicator type#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "PANW - Hunting and threat detection by indicator type V2" playbook instead.

PANW - Hunting and threat detection by indicator type V2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "Palo Alto Networks - Hunting And Threat Detection"\ \ playbook instead.

PANW Threat Vault - Signature Search#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Phishing - Core#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Phishing - Core v2 instead.

Phishing Investigation - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "Phishing Investigation - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Phishing Investigation - Generic v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Phishing - Generic v3 instead.

Phishing Playbook - Automated#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using Phishing investigation - Generic playbook instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by FQDN#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by FQDN v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by Public IP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by Public IP v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by FQDN#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by FQDN v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by Public IP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by Public IP v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by FQDN#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by FQDN v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by Public IP#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by Public IP v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use "Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert v3" instead.

Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use "Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert v3" instead.

Prisma Cloud Correlate Alerts#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Correlate Alerts v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS CloudTrail Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS CloudTrail Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS EC2 Instance Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS EC2 Instance Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS IAM Policy Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS IAM Policy Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure AKS Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure AKS Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Network Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Network Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure SQL Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure SQL Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Storage Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Storage Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Compute Engine Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Compute Engine Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Kubernetes Engine Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Kubernetes Engine Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP VPC Network Misconfiguration#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: May 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Nov 01, 2023
	Note: Use Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP VPC Network Misconfiguration v2 instead.

Process Email#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using Process Email - Generic playbook instead.

Process Email - Add custom fields#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: We recommend using Process Email - Generic playbook instead.

Process Email - Core#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Process Email - Core v2 instead.

Process Email - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Feb 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Aug 01, 2023
	Note: Use Process Email - Generic v2 instead.

QRadar - Get offense correlations#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the QRadar - Get offense correlations v2 instead.

QRadar - Get offense correlations v2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the "QRadar - Get Offense Logs" playbook instead.

QRadar Indicator Hunting#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the "QRadar Indicator Hunting V2" playbook instead.

QRadarCorrelationLog#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2022
	Note: Use the "QRadar - Get Offense Logs"\ \ playbook instead.

QRadarFullSearch#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jan 01, 2024
	End-of-Life Date: Jul 01, 2024
	Note: Use the following command instead qradar-search-retrieve-results.

Rapid IOC Hunting Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Hunt File Hash playbook instead.

Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic V3 instead.

Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic V2#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic V3 instead.

Scan Assets - Nexpose#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use the "Scan Site - Nexpose" playbook instead.

Search And Delete Emails - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Apr 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Oct 01, 2023
	Note: Use Search And Delete Emails - Generic v2 instead.

Search Endpoints By Hash - Carbon Black Response#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Search Search Endpoints By Hash - Carbon Black Response V2 playbook instead.

Search Endpoints By Hash - CrowdStrike#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CrowdStrike Falcon instead.

Search Endpoints By Hash - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use the Search Endpoints By Hash - Generic V2 playbook instead.

Tanium Demo Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Traps Blacklist File#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Traps Isolate Endpoint#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Traps Quarantine Event#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Traps Retrieve And Download Files#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

Traps Scan Endpoint#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jul 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Jan 01, 2023
	Note: Use CortexXDR instead.

TrendMicro Malware Alert Playbook#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Aug 01, 2022
	End-of-Life Date: Feb 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

URL Enrichment - Generic#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021
	Note: Use "URL Enrichment - Generic v2" playbook instead.

Vulnerability Handling - Qualys#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Vulnerability Handling - Qualys - Add custom fields to default layout#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2021
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2021

Vulnerability Management - Nexpose (Job)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: No available replacement.

Vulnerability Management - Qualys (Job)#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Jun 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Dec 01, 2023
	Note: Use the Vulnerability Management - Qualys (Job) - V2 playbook instead.

WildFire - Detonate file#
	Maintenance Mode Start Date: Dec 01, 2023
	End-of-Life Date: Jun 01, 2024
	Note: Use WildFire - Detonate file v2 instead.


A machine readable version of this file is available here.

Edit this page

Report an Issue


Previous
« Demisto Add-on for Splunk

Next
Deprecating content items/packs and hide packs processes »




	Deprecated Integrations	Accenture Deepsight Intelligence
	Active Directory Query
	Alexa Rank Indicator
	Alexa Rank Indicator v2
	AlienVault OTX
	Amazon Web Services
	Anomali ThreatStream
	Anomali ThreatStream v2
	ArcSight ESM
	ArcSight XML
	Atlassian Jira
	Atlassian Jira v2
	AutoFocus Daily Feed
	AutoFocus Tags Feed
	Azure Active Directory Identity Protection
	Azure Compute
	Azure Security Center
	BitcoinAbuse Feed
	Blockade.io
	Box
	Carbon Black Enterprise Protection
	Carbon Black Enterprise Response
	Censys
	Check Point Firewall
	Check Point Sandblast Appliance
	Check Point Sandblast Cloud Services
	Cisco AMP
	Cisco Email Security Appliance (IronPort)
	Cisco Threat Grid
	Cisco Umbrella Cloud Security
	CiscoEmailSecurity (Beta)
	CiscoWSA
	Cofense Intelligence
	CrowdStrike Falcon Intel
	CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox
	CrowdStrike Falcon Streaming
	CVE Search
	CVE Search v2
	CyberArkAIM
	Cylance Protect
	CylanceINFINITY
	Cymon
	Demisto REST API
	Elasticsearch
	EWS
	EWS Extension Online Powershell v2
	EWS Mail Sender
	Exchange 2016 Compliance Search
	Export Indicators Service
	ExtraHop
	FalconHost
	Feodo Tracker Hashes Feed
	FireEye HX
	GCP Whitelist Feed
	Google Safe Browsing
	GuardiCore
	Have I Been Pwned?
	Hybrid Analysis
	IBM QRadar
	IBM QRadar v2
	IBM X-Force Exchange
	Intezer
	ipinfo
	jamf
	Jask
	Joe Security
	Kafka
	Kafka v2
	Kenna
	Lastline
	Lockpath KeyLight
	LogRhythm
	Mail Sender
	Malware Domain List Active IPs Feed
	malwr
	Mandiant Advantage Feed
	McAfee ePO
	McAfee ESM
	McAfee ESM v10 and v11
	McAfee NSM
	McAfee Threat Intelligence Exchange
	McAfee Web Gateway
	Mimecast
	Mimecast Authentication
	MISP
	MISP v2
	MITRE IDs Feed
	Moloch
	MySQL
	Netcraft
	Netskope
	Nexpose
	O365 - EWS - Extension
	O365 - Security And Compliance - Content Search
	okta
	OpenCTI Feed 3.X
	OpenPhish
	OpsGenie
	OPSWAT-Metadefender
	PagerDuty
	Palo Alto AutoFocus
	Palo Alto Networks Cortex
	Palo Alto Networks IoT 3rd Party
	Palo Alto Networks Magnifier
	Palo Alto Networks MineMeld
	Palo Alto Networks PAN-OS EDL Management
	Palo Alto Networks Threat Vault
	Palo Alto Networks Traps
	Palo Alto Networks WildFire
	Palo Alto Traps ESM
	Phishme Intelligence
	PhishTank
	PostgreSQL
	Preempt
	Prisma Cloud (RedLock)
	Proofpoint Protection Server
	Proofpoint TAP
	Qualys
	Recorded Future
	Remedy On-Demand
	Remote Access
	RSA Archer
	RSA NetWitness v11.1
	SafeBreach
	Salesforce Event Collector
	Secdo
	Server Message Block (SMB)
	Service Desk Plus (On-Premise)
	ServiceNow
	Shodan
	Slack
	Slack v2
	SNDBOX
	SQL Server
	Symantec Advanced Threat Protection
	Symantec Data Loss Prevention
	Symantec Endpoint Protection 14
	Syslog
	Tanium
	TCPIPUtils
	Threat Crowd
	Threat Crowd v2
	ThreatConnect
	ThreatConnect v2
	ThreatExchange
	ThreatQ
	Trend Micro
	Twitter
	Unit 42 Feed
	Vectra
	Vectra v2
	VMware Carbon Black EDR
	VMware Carbon Black Endpoint Standard
	Windows Defender Advanced Threat Protection
	Zendesk -


	Deprecated Scripts	ADExpirePassword
	ADGetAllUsersEmail
	ADGetCommonGroups
	ADGetComputer
	ADGetComputerGroups
	ADGetEmailForAllUsers
	ADGetEmailForUser
	ADGetGroupComputers
	ADGetGroupMembers
	ADGetGroupUsers
	ADGetUser
	ADGetUserGroups
	ADGetUsersByEmail
	ADIsUserMember
	ADListComputers
	ADListUsers
	ADListUsersEx
	AdSearch
	ADSetNewPassword
	ADUserLogonInfo
	AggregateIOCs
	AquatoneDiscover
	ArcherCreateSecurityIncident
	ArcherUpdateSecurityIncident
	Autoruns
	AwsCreateImage
	AwsCreateVolumeSnapshot
	AwsGetInstanceInfo
	AwsRunInstance
	AwsStartInstance
	AwsStopInstance
	BinaryReputationPy
	BinarySearchPy
	BlockIP
	CBFindHash
	CBLiveFetchFiles
	CBLiveGetFile
	CBLiveProcessList
	CBPApproveHash
	CBPBanHash
	CBSearch
	CheckFiles
	CheckFilesWildfirePy
	CheckIPs
	CheckPointDownloadBackup
	CheckpointFWBackupStatus
	CheckpointFWCreateBackup
	CheckURLs
	CheckWhitelist
	ClassifierNotifyAdmin
	CloseInvestigation
	CommonIntegration
	CommonIntegrationPython
	ConferIncidentDetails
	ConferSetSeverity
	CPBlockIP
	CPCreateBackup
	CPDeleteRule
	CPSetRule
	CPShowAccessRulebase
	CPShowBackupStatus
	CPShowHosts
	CPTaskStatus
	CrowdStrikeUrlParse
	CSActors
	CSCountDevicesForIOC
	CSHuntByIOC
	CSIndicators
	CuckooDetonateFile
	CuckooDetonateURL
	CuckooGetReport
	CuckooGetScreenshot
	CuckooTaskStatus
	cveLatest
	cveReputation
	cveSearch
	CYFileRep
	D2Remove
	DataDomainReputation
	DataHashReputation
	DataIPReputation
	DataURLReputation
	DBotMLFetchData
	DBotPredictOutOfTheBox
	DBotPredictPhishingEvaluation
	DBotPredictPhishingLabel
	DBotPredictTextLabel
	DBotPreparePhishingData
	DBotSuggestClassifierMapping
	DBotTrainTextClassifier
	DefaultIncidentClassifier
	DemistoDeleteIncident
	DemistoGetIncidentTasksByState
	DemistoLeaveAllInvestigations
	DemistoLinkIncidents
	DemistoLogsBundle
	DemistoSendInvite
	DemistoUploadFile
	DemistoUploadFileToIncident
	DemistoUploadFileV2
	DocumentationAutomation
	Elasticsearch
	ElasticSearchDisplay
	EPOCheckLatestDAT
	EPODetermineRepository
	EPOFindSystem
	EPORepoList
	EPORepositoryComplianceCheck
	EPORetrieveCurrentDATVersion
	EPOUpdateEndpoints
	EPOUpdateRepository
	EsmExample
	ExchangeAssignRole
	ExchangeDeleteIDsFromContext
	ExchangeDeleteMail
	ExchangeSearch
	ExchangeSearchMailbox
	ExposeList
	ExposeModules
	ExposeUsers
	ExtractDomain
	ExtractDomainFromURL
	ExtractEmail
	ExtractHash
	ExtractIP
	ExtractURL
	FileCreateAndUpload
	FindSimilarIncidentsByText
	GetContextValue
	GetDuplicatesMl
	GetDuplicatesMlv2
	GetIncidentTasksByState
	getMlFeatures
	GoogleappsGetUser
	GoogleappsGetUserRoles
	GoogleappsGmailGetMail
	GoogleappsGmailSearch
	GoogleappsListUsers
	GoogleappsRevokeUserRole
	GoogleAuthURL
	GrrGetFiles
	GrrGetFlows
	GrrGetHunt
	GrrGetHunts
	GrrSetFlows
	GrrSetHunts
	HTMLDocsAutomation
	ImpSfSetEndpointStatus
	IncidentSet
	IncidentToContext
	IngestCSV
	InviteUser
	IPExtract
	IPInfoQuery
	IsContextSet
	IsIPInSubnet
	JiraCreateIssue
	JiraGetIssue
	JiraIssueAddComment
	JiraIssueAddLink
	JiraIssueQuery
	JiraIssueUploadFile
	LCMAcknowledgeHost
	LCMDetectedEntities
	LCMDetectedIndicators
	LCMHosts
	LCMIndicatorsForEntity
	LCMPathFinderScanHost
	LCMResolveHost
	LCMSetHostComment
	LocateAttachment
	MarketplacePackInstaller
	MatchRegex
	MD5Extract
	MimecastQuery
	misp_download_sample
	misp_upload_sample
	MitreIDLayoutDynamicSection
	MITREIndicatorsByOpenIncidents
	MitreNameLayoutDynamicSection
	NessusCreateScan
	NessusGetReport
	NessusHostDetails
	NessusLaunchScan
	NessusListScans
	NessusScanDetails
	NessusScanStatus
	NessusShowEditorTemplates
	NetwitnessQuery
	NetwitnessSAUpdateIncident
	NetwitnessSearch
	NexposeCreateIncidentsFromAssets
	O365SearchEmails
	OktaActivateUser
	OktaCreateUser
	OktaDeactivateUser
	OktaGetGroups
	OktaGetUser
	OktaSearch
	OktaSetPassword
	OktaUpdateUser
	OSQueryLoggedInUsers
	OSQueryOpenSockets
	OSQueryProcesses
	OSQueryUsers
	PanoramaBlockIP
	PanoramaCommit
	PanoramaConfig
	PanoramaDynamicAddressGroup
	PanoramaMove
	PanoramaPcaps
	ParseEmailFile
	ParseEmailFiles
	ParseEmailHeaders
	PCAPMiner
	PhishingDedupPreprocessingRule
	ProofpointDecodeURL
	PWEventDetails
	PWEventPcapDownload
	PWEventPcapInfo
	PWEvents
	PWFindEvents
	PWObservationDetails
	PWObservationPcapDownload
	PWObservationPcapInfo
	PWObservations
	PWSensors
	QRadarClassifier
	QRadarFullSearch
	QRadarGetCorrelationLogs
	QRadarGetOffenseCorrelations
	QrFullSearch
	QrGetSearch
	QrGetSearchResults
	QrOffenses
	QrSearches
	RapidBreachResponseParseBlog
	ReadPDFFile
	RecordedFutureDomainRiskList
	RecordedFutureHashRiskList
	RecordedFutureIPRiskList
	RecordedFutureURLRiskList
	RecordedFutureVulnerabilityRiskList
	RegCollectValues
	RegPathReputationBasicLists
	RegProbeBasic
	RSAArcherManualFetch
	RunSqlQuery
	SandboxDetonateFile
	SaneDocReports
	SbDownload
	SbQuery
	SbQuota
	SbUpload
	SearchIncidents
	SendEmail
	SEPScan
	SetIncidentCustomFields
	SetSeverityByScore
	SlackAskUser
	SlackMirror
	SlackSend
	SNListTickets
	SnmpDetection
	SNOpenTicket
	SNUpdateTicket
	SplunkEmailParser
	SplunkPySearch
	SplunkSearch
	SplunkSearchJsonPy
	TaniumApprovePendingActions
	TaniumAskQuestion
	TaniumAskQuestionComplex
	TaniumDeployAction
	TaniumFilterComputersByIndexQueryFileDetails
	TaniumFindRunningProcesses
	TaniumShowPendingActions
	TrendmicroAlertStatus
	TrendmicroAntiMalwareEventRetrieve
	TrendMicroClassifier
	TrendMicroGetHostID
	TrendMicroGetPolicyID
	TrendmicroHostAntimalwareScan
	TrendmicroHostRetrieveAll
	TrendmicroSecurityProfileAssignToHost
	TrendmicroSecurityProfileRetrieveAll
	TrendmicroSystemEventRetrieve
	TriagePhishing
	UnPackFile
	URLExtract
	UserEnrichAD
	VectraClassifier
	VectraDetections
	VectraGetDetetctionsById
	VectraGetHostById
	VectraHealth
	VectraHosts
	VectraSensors
	VectraSettings
	VectraSummary
	VectraTriage
	VirustotalIsMalicious
	VMRay
	vmray_getResults
	Volatility
	WhileNotExistLoop
	WhileNotMdLoop
	WhoisLookup
	WhoisSummary
	WildfireReport
	WildfireUpload
	WordTokenizerNLP
	XBInfo
	XBLockouts
	XBNotable
	XBTimeline
	XBTriggeredRules
	XBUser
	XDRSyncScript


	Deprecated Playbooks	Access Investigation - QRadar
	Account Enrichment
	Account Enrichment - Generic
	Account Enrichment - Generic v2
	Add Indicator to Miner - Palo Alto MineMeld
	Archer initiate incident
	AWS IAM User Access Investigation
	AWS IAM User Access Investigation - Remediation
	Azure Configuration Analysis
	Azure Hunting playbook
	Azure-DevOps-Pipeline-Run
	Block Account - Generic
	Block Domain - Generic
	Block Email - Generic
	Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response
	Block Endpoint - Carbon Black Response V2
	Block File - Generic
	Block Indicators - Generic
	Block Indicators - Generic v2
	Block IOCs from CSV - External Dynamic List
	Block IP - Generic
	Block IP - Generic v2
	Block URL - Generic
	Calculate Severity - Critical assets
	Calculate Severity - Generic
	Carbon Black Rapid IOC Hunting
	Check WebEx Feed
	Checkpoint Firewall Configuration Backup Playbook
	Cortex ASM - CMDB Enrichment
	Cortex ASM - Decision
	Cortex ASM - Extract IP Indicator
	Cortex ASM - SNMP Check
	Cortex ASM - Vulnerability Management Enrichment
	Cortex XDR - AWS IAM user access investigation
	Cortex XDR - check file existence
	Cortex XDR - delete file
	Cortex XDR - Execute commands
	Cortex XDR - Execute snippet code script
	Cortex XDR - First SSO Access
	Cortex XDR - First SSO Access - Set Verdict
	Cortex XDR - kill process
	Cortex XDR - Port Scan
	Cortex XDR - quarantine file
	Cortex XDR - Retrieve File Playbook
	Cortex XDR Alerts Handling
	Cortex XDR Incident Handling
	Cortex XDR incident handling v2
	Cortex XDR Incident Sync
	CrowdStrike Endpoint Enrichment
	CrowdStrike Falcon Sandbox - Detonate file
	CrowdStrike Rapid IOC Hunting
	CrowdStrike Rapid IOC Hunting v2
	CVE Enrichment - Generic
	DBot Create Phishing Classifier
	DBot Create Phishing Classifier Job
	Dedup - Generic
	Dedup - Generic v2
	Dedup - Generic v3
	DeDup incidents
	DeDup incidents - ML
	Demisto Self-Defense - Account policy monitoring playbook
	Detonate and Analyze File - JoeSecurity
	Detonate File - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox
	Detonate File - HybridAnalysis
	Detonate File - JoeSecurity
	Detonate File - SNDBOX
	Detonate File - ThreatGrid
	Detonate File From URL - JoeSecurity
	Detonate File From URL - WildFire
	Detonate URL - CrowdStrike
	Detonate URL - CrowdStrike Falcon Intelligence Sandbox
	Detonate URL - Generic
	Detonate URL - Hybrid Analysis
	Detonate URL - JoeSecurity
	Detonate URL - ThreatGrid
	Detonate URL - WildFire v2.1
	Detonate URL - WildFire-v2
	Domain Enrichment - Generic
	Email Address Enrichment - Generic
	Email Address Enrichment - Generic v2
	Endpoint data collection
	Endpoint Enrichment - Generic
	Endpoint Enrichment - Generic v2
	Endpoint Malware Investigation - Generic
	Endpoint Malware Investigation - Generic V2
	Enrich DXL with ATD verdict
	Enrich McAfee DXL using 3rd party sandbox
	Enrichment Playbook
	Entity Enrichment - Generic
	Extract Indicators - Generic
	Extract Indicators From File - Generic
	ExtraHop - Ticket Tracking
	Failed Login Playbook - Slack v2
	Failed Login Playbook With Slack
	File Enrichment - Generic
	Get endpoint details - Generic
	Get File Sample By Hash - Cylance Protect
	Get File Sample By Hash - Generic
	Get File Sample By Hash - Generic v2
	Get File Sample From Path - Generic
	Get File Sample From Path - Generic V2
	Get Mails By Folder Pathes
	Get Original Email - Generic
	Get Original Email - Gmail
	Hunt Extracted Hashes
	Hunt for bad IOCs
	Hunting C&C Communication Playbook
	Hybrid-analysis quick-scan
	Incident Enrichment
	IP Enrichment - Generic
	Isolate Endpoint - Generic
	Launch Scan - Tenable.sc
	Malware Investigation - Generic
	Malware Investigation - Generic - Setup
	Malware Investigation - Manual
	Malware Playbook - Manual
	McAfee ePO Endpoint Compliance Playbook
	McAfee ePO Endpoint Connectivity Diagnostics Playbook
	McAfee ePO Repository Compliance Playbook
	Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation
	Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation v2
	Palo Alto Networks - Endpoint Malware Investigation v3
	Palo Alto Networks - Malware Remediation
	PAN-OS - Block Domain - External Dynamic List
	PAN-OS - Block IP and URL - External Dynamic List
	PAN-OS - Block IP and URL - External Dynamic List v2
	PAN-OS Commit Configuration
	PAN-OS EDL Service Configuration
	PAN-OS EDL Setup
	PAN-OS EDL Setup v2
	PAN-OS EDL Setup v3
	PanoramaCommitConfiguration
	PanoramaQueryTrafficLogs
	PANW - Hunting and threat detection by indicator type
	PANW - Hunting and threat detection by indicator type V2
	PANW Threat Vault - Signature Search
	Phishing - Core
	Phishing Investigation - Generic
	Phishing Investigation - Generic v2
	Phishing Playbook - Automated
	Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by FQDN
	Prisma Cloud - Find AWS Resource by Public IP
	Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by FQDN
	Prisma Cloud - Find Azure Resource by Public IP
	Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by FQDN
	Prisma Cloud - Find GCP Resource by Public IP
	Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert
	Prisma Cloud Compute - Audit Alert v2
	Prisma Cloud Correlate Alerts
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS CloudTrail Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS EC2 Instance Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - AWS IAM Policy Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure AKS Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Network Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure SQL Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - Azure Storage Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Compute Engine Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP Kubernetes Engine Misconfiguration
	Prisma Cloud Remediation - GCP VPC Network Misconfiguration
	Process Email
	Process Email - Add custom fields
	Process Email - Core
	Process Email - Generic
	QRadar - Get offense correlations
	QRadar - Get offense correlations v2
	QRadar Indicator Hunting
	QRadarCorrelationLog
	QRadarFullSearch
	Rapid IOC Hunting Playbook
	Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic
	Retrieve File from Endpoint - Generic V2
	Scan Assets - Nexpose
	Search And Delete Emails - Generic
	Search Endpoints By Hash - Carbon Black Response
	Search Endpoints By Hash - CrowdStrike
	Search Endpoints By Hash - Generic
	Tanium Demo Playbook
	Traps Blacklist File
	Traps Isolate Endpoint
	Traps Quarantine Event
	Traps Retrieve And Download Files
	Traps Scan Endpoint
	TrendMicro Malware Alert Playbook
	URL Enrichment - Generic
	Vulnerability Handling - Qualys
	Vulnerability Handling - Qualys - Add custom fields to default layout
	Vulnerability Management - Nexpose (Job)
	Vulnerability Management - Qualys (Job)
	WildFire - Detonate file









Docs
	Developer Docs
	Become a Technology Partner


Social
	Blog




Copyright © 2024 Palo Alto Networks, Inc.








